Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

NOTE: Funds for projects highlighted in yellow were provided by USDA-Rural Utility Service (RUS).

. Resolution . i . Commission Matching Total Project
Project Number Number Award Partner(s) Project Description Community Funding - FY02 Funding Funding
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Atka 234,460.00 0.00 $234,460.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase |l Final Design & Business Plan Chalkyitsik 144,156.00 0.00 144,156.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Diomede 242,675.00 0.00 242,675.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Venetie $143,521.00 0.00 143,521.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Desian & Business Plan Larsen Bay $42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Takotna 149,677.00 0.00 $149,677.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase |l Final Design & Business Plan Aleknagik 92,150.00 0.00 92,150.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Point Baker 7,533.00 0.00 $7,533.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase |l Final Design & Business Plan Port Protection 9,290.00 0.00 9,290.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Desian & Business Plan Deering $307,296.00 0.00 307,296.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Sand Point $64,248.00 0.00 64,248.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Akiachak $42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Saint George 49,096.00 0.00 $49,096.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase |l Final Design & Business Plan Akhiok 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Igiugig 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Kokhanok $137,930.00 0.00 137,930.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Desian & Business Plan Lime Village $93,054.00 0.00 93,054.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Newhalen 157,983.00 0.00 $157,983.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Port Heiden 124,405.00 0.00 124,405.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase Il Final Design & Business Plan Chenega Bay 73,426.00 0.00 $73,426.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority Phase |l Final Design & Business Plan Egeaik 96,463.00 0.00 96,463.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Eneragy Authority Phase Il Final Desian & Business Plan Kovukuk $95,349.00 0.00 95,349.00
2\?;1262[2;2%2{” - [02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction - overruns Buckland $2,333,072.00 $0.00 $2,333,072.00
0048-DC-2002-11 - , , I
Amendment #1 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction - overruns Nikolski $151,000.00 $0.00 $151,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 - 5.0 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction Port Heiden $1,793,000.00 $0.00 $1,793,000.00
Amendment #1
0048-DC-2002-I1 - . .

Amendment £1 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction Chenega Bay $1,074,432.00 $0.00 $1,074,432.00

0048-DC-2002-11 - 5.0 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction Egegik $385,300.00 $0.00 $385,300.00

Amendment #1

0048-DC-2002-11 - 195_0p Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel - small scale retrofit Alatna $464,000.00 $0.00 $464,000.00

Amendment #1

0048-DC-2002-11 - 5.0 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel - small scale retrofit Aleknagik $565,644.00 $0.00 $565,644.00

Amendment #1

0048-DC-2002-11 - 5.0 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Final Design Golovin $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00

Amendment #3

0048-DC-2002-I1 - . . . .

Amendment £3 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction Nikolai $734,950.00 $0.00 $734,950.00

0048-DC-2002-11 - 145 o5 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel CDR & Business Plan False Pass $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00

Amendment #3

0048-DC-2002-11 - 145 g5 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel CDR & Business Plan Fort Yukon $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00

Amendment #3

0048-DC-2002-11 - 145 g7 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel CDR & Business Plan Hoonah $70,676.00 $0.00 $70,676.00

Amendment #3

0048-DC-2002-11 - 145 o5 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel CDR & Business Plan Nondalton $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00

Amendment #3

0048-DC-2002-I1 - . .

Amendment #3 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel CDR & Business Plan Pedro Bay $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00
2/13/03

Project Theme RUS

Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Page 1 of 9



Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

. Resolution . o . Commission Matching Total Project
Project Number Number Award Partner(s) Project Description Community Funding - FY02  Funding Funding
0048-DC-2002-11 - 5. Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel CDR & Business Plan Point Baker $72,467.00 $0.00 $72,467.00
Amendment #3
0048-DC-2002-11 - 5.0 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel CDR & Business Plan Port Protection $70,710.00 $0.00 $70,710.00
Amendment #3
0048-DC-2002-11 - 145 o5 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel CDR & Business Plan Saint Paul $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00
Amendment #3
e oa LI 178 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction White Mountain $1,924,000.00  |$0.00 $1,924,000.00
Amendment #4
0048-DC-2002-11 - ) ) )

[t ey 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction Akhiok $738,400.00 $0.00 $738,400.00

0048-DC-2002-11 - . : —

Amendment #4 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Bulk Fuel Construction Igiugig $1,149,340.00 $0.00 $1,149,340.00

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bk el Business FlEn Chevak $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Cooperat_lve i

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 g kg |Se e Bulk Fuel Business Plan Togiak $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Coonerat_lve :

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan Nulato $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Coooerapve :

0049-DC-2002-2  |01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan Gambell $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Cooperat_lve _

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 (e IR A S Bulk Fuel Business Plan Savoonga $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Cooperat'lve :

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bk el Busiicss Bl EmTana $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Cooperat_lve i

0049-DC-2002-2  |01-13 Alaska|Villags|Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan Noatak $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Coooerat_lve :

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 Alizela vllEae = Eene Bulk Fuel Business Plan Kaltag $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Cooperat_lve i

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 g aaka Vilage Electiic Bulk Fuel Business Plan Mountain Village $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 Hedia Villkge Etaiie Bulk Fuel Business Plan Stebbins $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Coooerat'lve :

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 é'j:[‘j:r;/t'l'\'gge Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan Saint Michael $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 AR B HEET Bulk Fuel Business Plan Shageluk $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Cooperat_lve :

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bk el Business FlEn AETEm $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Cooperat_lve i

0049-DC-2002-12  |01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan Nightmute $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Coonerat_lve :

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan Tununak $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Coooerapve :

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 Al vlkge S Bulk Fuel Business Plan Koyuk $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Cooperat_lve _

0049-DC-2002-2  [01-13 e R Sk Bulk Fuel Business Plan Brevig Mission $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00

0049-DC-2002-2  |01-13 é'g‘:g:r;’t'l'\'fege (Bl Bulk Fuel Business Plan Elim $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00

0049-DC-2002-12 01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Shishmaref $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Coooerat_lve i Desian i

0049-DC-2002-12 01-13 Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual New Stuyahok $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Cooperat_lve i Desian _

0049-DC-2002-12 01-13 Alaska Vl!lage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Mekoryuk $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Coooerat_lve - Desian -

0049-DC-2002-12 01-13 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Russian Mission $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Cooperative Desian

2/13/03

Project Theme

Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

RUS

Page 2 of 9



Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

. Resolution . o . Commission Matching Total Project
Project Number Number Award Partner(s) Project Description Community Funding - FY02  Funding Funding
0049-DC-2002-12 01-13 Alaska Vl!lage Electric BuIK Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Shungnak $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00

Coooerat_lve i Desian i
0049-DC-2002-12 01-13 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bulk_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Hooper Bay $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Cooperat_lve i Desian _
0049-DC-2002-12 01-13 Alaska Vl!lage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Nunapitchuk $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Cooperative : Desian _
0049-DC-2002-12 01-13 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Marshall $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Cooperative Desian
0049-DC-2002-12- (45 1 Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Al $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Desian
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska Vi!lage Electric BuIK Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Eek $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Desian
0049-DC-2002-12 - y Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual
Amendment #1 02-02 Cooperative : Desian _ Cetinens EEy U i Y
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska Vl!lage Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Grayling $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Coonerat_lve : Desian _
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Holy Cross $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Desian
0049-DC-2002-12- 55,02 Alaska Vilage Electric Bulk Fuel Conceptual Design Huslia $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperat_lve _ 2
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Kasigluk $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperat'lve : Desian i
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bulk_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Kivalina $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Desian
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska Vi!lage Electric Bqu' Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Minto $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Desian
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Pilot Station $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Design
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bulk_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Pitka's Point $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperat_lve i Desian _
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska Vl!lage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Saint Mary's $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Coonerat_lve : Desian _
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bqu_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Scammon Bay $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Desian
0049-DC-2002-12 - Y Alaska Village Electric . .
Amendment #1 02-02 Cooperative . Bulk Fuel Con.ceptual Design Selawik $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska Vl!lage Electric BuIK Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Quinhagak $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperat_lve : Desian _
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bulk_ Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Shaktoolik $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Desian
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska Vi!lage Electric Bulk Fuel Business Plan and Conceptual Wales $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Coonerat_lve : Desian
WA DOAAHE S op R WL [EEEE Bulk Fuel Construction - Fuel Line Ambler $287,700.00 $0.00 $287,700.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative
0049-DC-2002-12- (45 1o Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Construction Anvik $41,258.00 $0.00 $41,258.00
Amendment #1 Coooerat_lve : : _
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|_Ilage Electric Bulk qul Construction - Fuel Line, Tank Huslia $228.810.00 $0.00 $228.810.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Farm Liner
0049-DC-2002-12 - " Alaska Village Electric ) . .
Amendment #1 02-02 Cooperative . Bulk Fuel Construction - Fuel Line to Airport [Shungnak $471,935.00 $0.00 $471,935.00
0049-DC-2002-12- (45 15 Alaska Vl!lage Electric Bulk Fuel Final Design Savoonga $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Amendment #1 Coooerat_lve :
Qs IS AV g Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Final Design Shishmaref $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperat_lve i
0049-DC-2002-12- 55,02 Alaska Vilage Electric Bulk Fuel Final Design Saint Michael $100,000.00  [$0.00 $100,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative
2/13/03

Project Theme

Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

RUS

Page 3 of 9



Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

. Resolution . o . Commission Matching Total Project
Project Number Number Award Partner(s) Project Description Community Funding - FY02  Funding Funding
0049-DC-2002-12- 145 5 jalaskalVillagelElectrio Bulk Fuel Final Design Stebbins $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative :
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska lelage Electric Bulk Fuel Tgr_wk Procurement 2002 program, Statewide $4,929,715.00 $0.00 $4,929,715.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative 10 communities
0049-DC-200212 - 5.9 Alaska Village Electric Completion of Bulk Fuel Project Anvik $112,156.00  [$0.00 $112,156.00
Amendment #2 Cooperative :
0049-DC-2002-12 - (5 g5 Aleste MilEge Esdiie Bulk Fuel Construction Selawik $4,237,033.00 $0.00 $4,237,033.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative
0049-DC-2002-12 - Y Alaska Village Electric ) .

Amendment #3 02-02 Cooperative . Bulk Fuel Construction Shishmaref $405,500.00 $0.00 $405,500.00
0049-DC-2002-12- {45 g7 Alaska Village Electric Bulk Fuel Construction Site Work Kalskag $1,031,727.00  |$0.00 $1,031,727.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative :
0049-DC-2002-12- 145 g5 Alaska Village Electric CDR/Business Plan Brevig Mission $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperat_we i
0049-DC-2002-12 - [45 1o Alaska Village Electric CDR/Business Plan Chevak $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative :
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska V|]Iage Electric CDR/Business Plan Emmonak $45.000.00 $0.00 $45.000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative :
0049-DC-2002-12 - |45 1o Alaska V|lIIage Electric CDR/Business Plan Kasigluk $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative i
0049-DC-2002-2 - |55_02 Alaska Village Electric CDR/Business Plan New Stuyahok $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative
0049-DC-2002-12 - -~ Alaska Village Electric ) .
Amendment #3 02-02 Cooperative . CDR/Business Plan Nightmute $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
0049-DC-2002-12- 145 ) Alaska Village Electric CDR/Business Plan Nunapitchuk $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative :
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska lelage Electric CDR/Business Plan Savoonga $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperat_we i
0049-DC-2002-12- 15 g Alaska Village Electric CDR/Business Plan Shishmaref $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative :
0049-DC-2002-12- 155 gp Alaska Village Electric CDR/Business Plan Saint Michael $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative
0049-DC-2002-12 - -~ Alaska Village Electric . .
Amendment #3 02-02 Cooperative . CDR/Business Plan Stebbins $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
0049-DC-2002-12 - (45 1o Alaska Vl!lage Electric CDR/Business Plan Togiak $55.000.00 $0.00 $55,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative :
0049-DC-2002-12 - 02-02 Alaska lelage Electric CDR/Business Plan Toksook Bay $45.000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Amendment #3 Cooperative
TOTAL BULK FUEL $28,381,537.00 $0.00 $28,381,537.00

0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Cost Overruns Stevens Village $253,000.00 $0.00 $253,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Conceptual Design & Business Plan |Golovin $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Conceptual Design & Business Plan |Kwigillingok $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Conceptual Design & Business Plan |Newtok $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Conceptual Design & Business Plan |Kongiganak $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Conceptual Design & Business Plan |Atmautluak $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 01-13 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Conceptual Design & Business Plan |Manokotak $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 - . ) . )
Amendment #1 iz Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Final Design Golovin $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00

2/13/03

Project Theme RUS
Bulk Fuel *
Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel *
Bulk Fuel *
Bulk Fuel 7
Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Bulk Fuel

Eneray
Energy

Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy

Energy *

Page 4 of 9



Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

. Resolution . o . Commission Matching Total Project
Project Number Number Award Partner(s) Project Description Community Funding - FY02  Funding Funding
B RICEUIPRN =y Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Final Design Manokotak $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
Amendment #1
0048-DC-2002-11 - q " f -
Amendment #1 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Final Design Kwigillingok $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
0048-DC-2002-11 - . . . .
i ey 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Final Design Kongiganak $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
e a LI 178 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU Final Design Atmautluak $135,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
Amendment #1
2%:';52;3%2{” - 102-02 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU 2002 Procurement Program Statewide $1,530,000.00 $0.00 $1,530,000.00
GOl = o o Alaska Energy Authority Power Plant Move Allakaket $550,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00
Amendment #1
0048-DC-2002-11 - " . RPSU Construction overruns (split funding
Amendment £2 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority with 2001) Tuluksak $111,775.00 $0.00 $111,775.00
0048-DC-2002-11- 45 5 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU 2002 Procurement Program - Statewide $156,000.00 $0.00 $156,000.00
Amendment #2 Intermediate Tanks
Goueploattzhl = lop Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Chitina $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
0048-DC-2002-11 - |5 5 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Karluk $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
OgnBIEBU N =gy Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Koyukuk $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
0048-DC-2002-11 - . . .
Amondment #2 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Telida $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
0048-DC-2002-11 - 155 g7 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Chefornak $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
Q08 IS AV =y Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Stony River $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
0048-DC-2002-11 - |5 g5 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Platinum $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
WOERHDICANPZAR = | o Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Teller $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
0048-DC-2002-11 - . )
Amendment #2 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Crooked Creek $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
DR BICBUIERl = g Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Sleetmute $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
2\%;22;?%22_” - [02-02 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan White Mountain $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
0048-DC-2002-11 - |5 g5 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU CDR and Business Plan Atka $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00
Amendment #2
Goueploattzahl = op Alaska Energy Authority RPSU - Construction Kongiganak $1,976,000.00 $0.00 $1,976,000.00
Amendment #4
DEREDIEZUIER = gy Alaska Energy Authority RPSU - Construction Kwigillingok $1,768,000.00 $0.00 $1,768,000.00
Amendment #4
0048020022128 65102 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU - Construction Manokotak $3,529,760.00 $0.00 $3,529,760.00
Amendment #4
0048-DC-2002-11 - . . .
Amondment #4 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority RPSU - Construction Golovin $1,560,000.00 $0.00 $1,560,000.00
B RICEUIPRN =y Alaska Energy Authority RPSU - Construction Atmautluak $1,090,057.00 $0.00 $1,090,057.00
Amendment #4
0048-DC-2002-11 - 145 g5 Alaska Energy Authority Cost Reduction - Phase Il Statewide $2,146,454.00  |$0.00 $2,146,454.00
Amendment #4
0048-DC-2002-11 - 5.0 Alaska Energy Authority Line Extension Tuluksak $28,080.00 $0.00 $28,080.00
Amendment #4 _ : :
0049-DC-2002-12 - (5 g5 Aleste Vil Etsiie Regional Consolidation Evaluation REENTILUE Ve €I R o e $0.00 $40,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperative Tununak

2/13/03

Project Theme

RUS

Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy 3
Energy *
Energy =
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy *
Energy 3
Energy *
Energy =
Energy *
Energy

Energy

Energy *

Page 5 of 9



Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

. Resolution . o . Commission Matching Total Project
Project Number Number Award Partner(s) Project Description Community Funding - FY02  Funding Funding
Wt Dem AP g 7 REEEVER LR Regional Consolidation Evaluation Stebbins/Saint Michael |$25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Amendment #1 Coooerat_lve : =
0049-DC-2002-12 - [(5 9o Alaska Village Electric Distribution System Upgrade and Code Nightmute $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Amendment #1 Cooperat_lve i Corrections
0049-DC-2002-12- (45 1o Alaska Village Electric Fuel Lines Gambell $467,000.00 $0.00 $467,000.00
Amendment #2 Cooperative
0072-DC-2002-125 02-02 lgiugig Tribal Council Line Extension lgiugig $128,258.00 $40,411.56 $168,669.56
0073-DC-2002-126 _ [02-02 Alaska Power & Telephone Mergers and consolidations Prince of Wales Island _ [$600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00
0078-DC-2002-129 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Heat Recovery Atka 167,655.28 0.00 $167,655.28
0078-DC-2002-129  |02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Diesel Generator Emmonak 117,965.12 0.00 117,965.12
0078-DC-2002-129  |02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Diesel Generator Hooper Bay 78,800.80 $0.00 $78,800.80
0078-DC-2002-129  102-02 Alaska Energy Authority Diesel Generator Mountain Village $66,393.60 0.00 66,393.60
0078-DC-2002-129  [02-02 Alaska Eneragy Authority Diesel Generator Nunapitchuk $107,711.76 0.00 107,711.76
0078-DC-2002-129  [02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Upgrade System Controls Prince of Wales Island 188,325.28 0.00 $188,325.28
0078-DC-2002-129  |02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Switch Gear Saint Mary's $112,973.12 $0.00 112,973.12
0078-DC-2002-129 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Switch Gear Selawik 121,064.32 0.00 $121,064.32
0078-DC-2002-129  [02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Line Extension Skagway 205,378.16 0.00 205,378.16
0078-DC-2002-129 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Hydroelectric South Fork 1,711,702.72 0.00 1,711,702.72
0078-DC-2002-129 02-02 Alaska Energy Authority Switch Gear Togiak $145,361.84 $0.00 $145,361.84
TOTAL ENERGY $20,931,316.00  $40,411.56 $20,971,727.56
0027-DC-2001-19 01-02 Eastern Aleutian Tribes Primary Care Facility King Cove $50,999.00 $0.00 $50,999.00
0050-DC-2002-13 {0201 ggggfg rggﬁg‘abasca“ Tribal |y kon Flats Health Clinic Fort Yukon $400,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00
0051-DC-2002-14 02-01 Southcentral Foundation liamna Lake Sub-regional Clinic lliamna $3,586,283.00 $1,007,756.00 $4,594,039.00
0052-DC-2002-15 02-01 SEARHC Haines Medical Center - Phase 5 Haines $1,420,480.00 $312,620.00 $1,733,100.00
0053-DC-2002-16  |02-01 SEARHC Q}ZI:S;Z%S Medical Center, Prince of 1,0\ oo $1,797,298.00  [$819,557.00 $2,616,855.00
0054-DC-2002-7  [02-01 cunshine Gommunity Health |, nshine Community Health Center Talkeetna $849,000.00 $3,820,470.00  |$4,669,470.00
0055-DC-2002-18  [02-01 Dterior Meighborhood Health | primary Care Facilty Fairbanks $3,343,000.00  $3,343,000.00  |$6,686,000.00
0057-DC-2002-110  [02-01 Chignik Bay Tribal Council Sub-regional clinic - Design Chignik Bay 100,000.00 0.00 $100,000.00
0058-DC-2002-111 _ [02-01 City of Sand Point Clinic replacement - Design Sand Point 410,625.00 0.00 410,625.00
0059-DC-2002-112  [02-01 Hoonah Indian Association Planning & Design Work Hoonah 360,000.00 0.00 $360,000.00
0060-DC-2002-113  {02-01 McGrath Native Village Council |Planning & Design Work McGrath $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
0061-DC-2002-114  [02-01 cunshine Community Health | ppage 2 & 3 Design Talkeetna $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
0062-DC-2002-115  |02-01 Anchorage Neighborhood Fairview/Mountaiq View Assessment - Anchorage $190,000.00 $0.00 $190,000.00
Health Center _ Conceptual Plannina _ _
0063-DC-2002-116  |02-01 Bridges Community Resource  |Soldotna-Central Peninsula Clinic - Soldotna $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Network Conceptual Plannina
0064-DC-2002-117 02-01 Norton S_ound Health St. Lawrence Sub_—reglonal Clinic - Gambell/Savoonga $85,000.00 $0.00 $85,000.00
Cc_urooratlon _ Concentual Plannina _
0065-DC-2002-118  |02-01 Prince lof Wales Health Advisory | Conceptual Plarjnlng - community needs Klawock $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Committee assessment (Prince of Wales Island)
0066-DC-2002-119  |02-01 Rurall Mat-Su Healthcare Conceptual Planning - community needs Matanuska-Susitna $150,000.00 $14,000.00 $164,000.00
Providers Network assessment _ _ Borouah
0067-DC-2002-120  [02-01 Skagway Medical Clinic, Inc. | Son°eptual Planning - community needs | gy aq,yay $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 Alaska Native Tribal Health Clinic Design & Construction (split funding, Nulato $382,150.96 $0.00 $382,150.96

Consortium

see also 2001 proiect)

2/13/03

Project Theme

Energy
Energy

Energy

Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy
Eneray
Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy
Energy

Energy

Health Care
Health Care

Health Care
Health Care

Health Care
Health Care

Health Care

Health Care
Health Care
Health Care

Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care

Health Care

RUS

*

R T

Page 6 of 9



Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

Project Number Ezf:‘)kl)l;:ion Award Partner(s) Project Description Community g:::;;:;s_iggoz r:rt\firl‘:;g ;zaaéi:;)jed
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 é':sgg rt'i“uar:"e Tribal Health 1 ~yinic Construction Ambler $460,046.37 $0.00 $460,046.37
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 Alaska Native Tribal Health | Glinic Construction - Sub-regional Addition | Aniak $1,420,853.00  |$0.00 $1,420,853.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 Hlaska Native Tribal Health | Gjnic Design Atka $109,200.00 $0.00 $109,200.00
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 fiaska Mative Tribal Health | gepair/Renovation Bethel $172,291.85 $0.00 $172,291.85
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 é';fgg n’i“ua;:"e Tribal Health | ~yinic pesign Circle $87,290.25 $0.00 $87,290.25
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Hlaska hative Tribal Health | Gjnic Design Copper Center $110,000.00 $0.00 $110,000.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 Alaska Native Tribal ealth | repair/Renovation Craig $11,784.00 $0.00 $11,784.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 Hlaska Mative Tribal Health - gepair/Renovation Eyak $154,200.00 $0.00 $154,200.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 éf‘:skg n’i“uar:"e Tribal Health | onic Construction False Pass $104,398.54 $0.00 $104,398.54
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Alaska Native Tribal Heallh | gepair/Renovation Fort Yukon $18,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Hiaska hative Tribal Health | jinic Construction Grayling $197,575.00 $0.00 $197,575.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 é‘g‘sgg rt’i“uar:"e Tribal Health | citruction - Renovation Holy Cross $411,200.00 $0.00 $411,200.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 Hlaska hative Tribal Health | Gjnic Design Diomede $79,800.00 $0.00 $79,800.00
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Rlaska Native Tribal Fiealth | repair/Renovation McGrath $81,317.88 $0.00 $81,317.88
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 Alaska Native Tribal Health | Gjnic Design Mekoryuk $62,628.00 $0.00 $62,628.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 fiaska hative Tribal Health | jinic Construction Newtok $428,432.00 $0.00 $428,432.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 é';fgg n’i“ua;:"e Tribal Health i Construction Noatak $739,031.40 $0.00 $739,031.40
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Hiaska Mative Tribal Health | gepair/Renovation Pilot Point $70,750.00 $0.00 $70,750.00
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Alaska Rative Tribal Health | Glinic Design & Construction Pilot Station $643,848.00 $0.00 $643,848.00
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Hlaska hative Tribal Health | gjinic Design & Construction Russian Mission $655,641.00 $0.00 $655,641.00
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 fiaska tative Tribal Health | Gjinic Design & Construction Scammon Bay $575,662.00 $0.00 $575,662.00
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Alaska Native Tribal Health | Gjinic Construction Shungnak $739,031.40 $0.00 $739,031.40
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 é'j::g rt'i“uar:"e Tribal Health 1 5yinic Design & Construction Sleetmute $785,369.05 $0.00 $785,369.05
0071-DC-2002-124 01-14 Alaska l_\lative Tribal Health Bridggs Commqnity Resource Network Soldotna $136,174.02 $0.00 $136,174.02
Consortium Repair/Renovation
0071-DC-2002-124  [02-01 é':sgg rt'i“uar:"e Tribal Health | ceptual Planning Projects Statewide $575,000.00 $0.00 $575,000.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |02-01 Alaska Native Tribal Healtn Sﬂgfecsts?ﬁfyigclIﬁ;g{?ﬁgfigﬂgsﬁz | designs |Statewide $900,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |02-01 Alaska l_\lative Tribal Health Prototype Clinic Design - Fixtures, Furniture Statewide $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Consortium & Eauipment
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 Alaska Native Tribal Health Clinic Design & Construction Stebbins $703,768.00 $0.00 $703,768.00

Consortium

2/13/03

Project Theme

Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

RUS

Page 7 of 9



Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

. Resolution . o . Commission Matching Total Project
Project Number Number Award Partner(s) Project Description Community Funding - FY02  Funding Funding
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 é':sg;‘ n’;‘ua;ve Tribal Health |~y construction Tanacross $755,216.72 $0.00 $755,216.72
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 /éfrf:g n’i“ua;i"e Tribal Health | 5yinic Design & Construction Tetlin $780,787.65 $0.00 $780,787.65
0071-DC-2002-124  [01-14 Alaska Native Tribal Health | gjnjc site development and foundatioin [ Toksook Bay $1,028,000.00  [$0.00 $1,028,000.00
0071-DC-2002-124  |01-14 fiaska hative Tribal Health | Gjnic Design Venetie $129,300.00 $0.00 $129,300.00
0081-DC-2002-132 _ [02-14 Fireweed Clinic Dental Equipment Anchorage $884,480.00 $16,825,481.00  |$17,709,961.00

TOTAL HEALTH CARE $27,850,912.09  $26,142,884.00  $53,993,796.09
0017-DC-2000-E1a  [02-12 City of Egeaik Airport Improvement Project Egeaik $15,095.00 $620,437.00 $635,532.00
0017-DC-2000-E1b {0212 gzﬂ;fn‘g”eﬁe of Venetie Tribal | 5i0ort Improvement Project Venetie $74,417.16 $2,306,932.16  [$2,381,349.32
0074-DC-2002-127  |02-08 Department of Community and | 5 ¢ |erated Infrastructure Development Statewide $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00

Economic Develooment_
0075-DC-2002-128  [02-11 Department of Community and | ¢ ity Priorities Program Statewide $2,200,000.00 $2,200,000.00
Economic Development
0080-DC-2002-131_|02-13 City of Chianik Port Chianik Bay $230,000.00 $5,625,000.00 __|$5,855,000.00
0016-DC-2000-E3 02-06 Alaska Growth Capital BIDCO Loan Program Statewide $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $3,000,000.00
0076-DC-2002-E1  |02-05 Department of Gommunity and - |\y,+:_ Grant Program - Villages Statewide $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00
Economic Development
TOTAL OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE $4,819,512.16  $10,052,369.16  $14,871,881.32
0077-DC-2002-T1  [02-09 Department of Labor & Denali Training Fund Statewide $3,300,000.00  {$0.00 $3,300,000.00
Workforce _Develooment i _
0082-DC-2002-133 02-10 McGrath Light & Power Secondary Operator - Rural Electric Utility McGrath $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
Companyv Svstems
TOTAL TRAINING $3,320,000.00  $0.00 $3,320,000.00
0068-DC-2002-121  [02-03 Alaska Native Tribal ealth  |\asheteria Design Ambler $994,178.00 $0.00 $994,178.00
0068-DC-2002-121  [02-03 Hlaska hative Tribal Health | yyasheteria Design Golovin $783,520.00 $178,000.00 $961,520.00
0068-DC-2002-21  [02-03 Alaska Native Tribal Health {0 5,05 ression System Golovin/ Stebbins/ $105,000.00  [$0.00 $105,000.00
Consortlur'q i Ambler
0068-DC-2002-121  [02-03 Alaska Native Tribal Heallh | yyasheteria Design Hughes $64,841.00 $0.00 $64,841.00
0068-DC-2002-121  [02-03 fiaska hative Tribal Health | yyasneteria Improvement Project Diomede $111,545.00 $14,000.00 $125,545.00
0068-DC-2002-121  [02-03 Aiaska Rative Tribal Health  |\asheteria Improvement Project Shishmaref $102,695.00 $0.00 $102,695.00
0068-DC-2002-121  [02-03 Hlaska Mative Tribal Health | yyasheteria Improvement Project Saint Michael $284,959.00 $0.00 $284,959.00
0068-DC-2002-121  [02-03 Alaska Native Tribal Fealth - |\asheteria Design Stebbins $884,978.00 $150,000.00 $1,034,978.00
0068-DC-2002-121  [02-03 Hlaska Mative Tribal Health | yyasheteria Design Venetie $159,001.00 $0.00 $159,001.00
0069-DC-2002-122 02-03 Sleetmute Village Council Washeteria Sleetmute 360,000.00 60,000.00 $420,000.00
0070-DC-2002-123 02-03 Stevens Village Washeteria Stevens Village 40,000.00 55,000.00 95,000.00
0079-DC-2002-130 02-03 City of Emmonak Washeteria Emmonak 1,000,000.00 103,863.00 $1,103,863.00

2/13/03

Project Theme
Health Care
Health Care
Health Care

Health Care
Health Care

Infrastructure

Infrastructure
Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure
Economic
Develobment
Economic
Develobment

Training

Training

Washeterias
Washeterias
Washeterias
Washeterias
Washeterias
Washeterias
Washeterias
Washeterias

Washeterias

Washeterias
Washeterias
Washeterias

Page 8 of 9



Fiscal Year 2002 Denali Commission Funded Projects

. Resolution . e . Commission Matching Total Project .
Project Number Number Award Partner(s) Project Description Community Funding - FY02 Funding Funding Project Theme RUS
TOTAL WASHETERIAS $4,890,717.00 $560,863.00 $5,451,580.00

TOTAL PROJECTS $90,193,994.25  $36,796,527.72 $126,990,521.97

2/13/03 Page 9 of 9



